Part Number

HA-42-00008
05-02-00313
05-02-00282
HA-42-00211
05-02-00314
05-02-00289
65-14-00036
65-14-00044
65-14-00053
65-14-00051

65-14-00364
65-14-00035
65-14-00044
65-14-00052
65-14-00364
65-03-00022
05-04-00035
HA-30-00470
05-07-00084
05-07-00067
05-07-00061

HA-41-00197
05-04-00038
05-04-00036
55-02-00072
HA-42-00168
70-01-00080

AA-11-00826

05-02-00310
10-03-00072
05-02-00303

10-10-00152
65-06-00908 G R
Gas Supply Flex Tube 12" -

55-02-00
55-02-
65-0

Woodman’s Parts Plus
www.woodmanspartsplus.com

Description

Burner Assemblies
valve assembly - N 002 - 20
Gas valve - S.I.T. 225 degree - NG (2002 - 2011)
Gas valve - S.I.T. - LP (never available)
Heavy Duty SIT NG to LP Conversion Kit (2002 - 2011)
LP Hi/Low Requlator SIT valve

Q&
NG Hi/Low Regqulator SIT valve

Rear Burner Orifice ( NG ) #36 (for 9 v.battery) (2004 - 20@

Front Burner Orifice ( NG ) #44 (for D and 9 v.battep®) (2 2 2011)
Rear Burner Orifice ( LP ) #53 (for 9 v.battery) (2

Rear Burner Orifice ( LP ) #51 - Used for Vertica tlon Only
Front Burner Orifice ( LP ) 3/64" (for D and@ % ) (2002 - 2011)
Rear Burner Orifice ( NG ) #35 (for D batte - 2004)

Front Burner Orlfce (NG ) #44 (forD a v erv) (2002 - 2011)

Front Burner Orifice ( LP ) 3/64" (for 7
Blank Orifice

NG Pilot assembly, complete ( 01 -2011)
LP Pilot Assembly with Hi-Tem¢ > ermocouple (2001 - 2011)
i 001 - 2011)

Thermopile (2001 -
Pilot Shield - All .
Pilot orifice NG (PS
Pilot orifice LP (FSE))

Pilot Gas T 061 - 2011)
Rear Burner t (2002 - 2011) (Previously HA-42-00011)
Front Burn ent Top Ported (2002 - 2011)
9 Volt S pdate Kit. Includes control panel, solenoid,

s to update "D" battery system to 9 volt system.

oid Valve (for 9 v.battery) (2004 - 2011)

ner Switch/Connector (for 9 v.battery) (2004 - 2011)
elenoid Valve (for two D battery) (2003-2004)

Burner ON/Off Switch (for two D battery) (2003-2004)

ear Burner 'D’' Battery Holder- (2003 - 2004)

Rear Burner

Gas Supply FlexTube 10" - Front Burner

3/8" Compression Nut (2 required per Gas Supply Flex Tube)

3/8" Compression Ferrells (2 required per Gas Supply Flex Tube)

Brass Elbow that orifices attaches to - 3/8" tube x 1/8" elbow

Brass "T" before solenoid - 1/4" X 1/4" Compression x 3/8" Male Thread Tee

or Valve A il l 03 - l 1 1)

Rean
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Part Number

35-01-00325
35-01-00323
35-01-00322
35-01-00324
35-01-00326
35-01-00327
35-01-00328
35-01-00329
35-01-00330
35-01-00303
35-01-00304
35-01-00302
HA-41-00010
HA-41-00157
35-01-00311

35-01-00240
35-01-00321

35-01-00422
35-01-00239

Woodman’s Parts Plus
www.woodmanspartsplus.com

Description

‘ Logs & Firebrick '
-01- eep limber Logse! pdated Design 3-1-11)

DXV45 #A Front Fiber Coal Bed between front and middle burner
DXV45 #B Rear Right Log
DXV45 #C Rear Left Log
DXV45 #D Middle Log between middle and back burner
DXV45 #E Left Top Log
DXV45 #F Right Top Log
DXV45 #G Center Diagonal Top Log
DXV45 #H Left Front Charred Twiq
DXV45 #| Small Chuck - sits on front fiber coal bed O
DXV45 Deep Timber Logset (2002 - 2003)
Ember Floor Set (2002 - 2003)
Antique Red Fire Brick Set (2002 - 2011)

Baffle Brick Support - Powder Coat Finish

Side Brick Clips

Large Chunk Coal

Coals 12 oz. Bag

Vermiculite

Glowing Inswool #5
Glowmq Inswool 6 0z baq

15-02-00064
15-02-00065
10-01-00003
10-01-00047
05-01-00157
10-03-00119
10-03-00080
15-02-00062

65-02 00093
65-02-00055
HA-42-00007
65-06-00425

RH BIower A
LH Blow
Rheost

stat

Glass- Flat
Glass Clip - to secure glass to door frame - NEW 5/8" style
Flat Gasket for between Glass Frame & Glass
Tadpole Door Gasket ( Sold by the foot )
Bottom Spring Door Catch Assembly

C
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Part Number

HA-42 001 95
65-06-00149
10-10-00104
65-07-00741
65-07-00743
65-07-00744
HA-41-00116
65-06-01049
65-06-01055
65-06-00818
65-06-00266
65-06-00909
65-06-00455
HA-41-00030
HA-41-00031
65-06-00367
65-06-00372
HA-19-00065
HA-42-00026
HA-42-00077
HA-41-00005
HA-41-00177
HA-42-00013
HA-41-00015
45-01-00180
65-02-00091
65-02-0009
HA-39-0002(

Woodman’s Parts Plus
www.woodmanspartsplus.com

Description

Piezo lgniter Push Button Retro Klt(2008 201 1)
Piezo lgnitor (2001 - 2008)

On / Off switch

Flexible Gas Connector with Valve 3/8"x18" (2003 - 2011)

3/8" MPT x 3/8" Flare Fitting to go into inlet side of valve% o

@ 011) Krylon
011)

1/2" FPT x 3/8" Flare with Ball Gas Valve
Air Shutter Cable w/Hardware

Black Touch up paint for all Powder Coat finish
Black Touch up paint for Fireplace Body / Do
Stove Bright Black Touch up paint (2002 - 2

Deerfield Touch-up Paint (Charcoal Stove Brit
Mill Pack Sealant (For use with Cautkin )

Kel-Kem glass polish
Magnet Bracket - Right Side
Magnet Bracket - Left side
Maagnet (1)

Door Hinge(1 pair) (lo

Door Hinge mountin a
Grate
AirBox (2003 - @

)

mounted to fireplace)
or lower hinges mounted to fireplace

Baffle (2002
Restrictor r Baffle-For installation prior to damper
- Complete w/brackets

rew/Filler Strip DXV45

% mq Flanqe

Electrical Junction Box (2"x4" box that mounts on left side)
Speaker Block - Discontinued on all Models after 2-2004
Damper System Rod Assembly - Must also order HA-42-00085
Damper System Plate - Must also order HA-42-00084

O|I Canmnq Noise Ellmlnator Kit for back wall of fireplace

cO
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